	0-06-1999 .: S0889-991100		
FORM PTO-1596 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings + + +	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth Wang 12 F, No. 440 Jein Ai Road, Sec. 4 Taipei, Taiwan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Team World Wide Corp. Address: 12F, No. 440		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Jein Ai Road, Sec. 4		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipei State/Prov.:		
Other	Country: Taiwan ZIP:		
Execution Date: September 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Additional numbers	99/11/421 □ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Timothy W. Lohse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 35,255 Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
400 Hamilton Ave.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Palo Alto State/Prov.: CA Country: US ZIP: 94301	8. Deposit account number: 07-1896		
10/04/1999 MTHAI1 00000105 071896 29111427 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy W. Lohse			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Date			

REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0776

	ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This as	signment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) AIR MATTRESS	
(check one)	TENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) conc U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, filed,	urrently with this assignment.
applications	TENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension identified above. TENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	ons of the patents and patent
The AS	 U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim any U.S. patent application identified above. SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): 	the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name o	f sole or first inventor) Kenneth WANG	
(Address) _	12F, No. 440, Jein Ai Rd., Sec. 4, Taipei, Taiwan	
	f second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address) _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····
(Full name o	f third joint, inventor, if any)	
The AS	NCNEE referred to in this second to it.	
	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: TEAM WORLDWIDE CORP.	· ·
	signee)	
(Address of	Assignce) 12F, No. 440, Jein Ai Rd., Sec. 4, Taipei, Taip	wan
The AS	SIGNEE is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(check one)	An Individual. A Partnership. Taiwan A Corporation of	
which is ack the full the enti the righ As to all Commission and interest, Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Letter	GIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value with the second provided of the second provided of the second provided p	tors and assigns: r this invention. authorize(s) and request(s) the ssignee of the entire right, title ntatives, any facts know to the papers, execute all divisional, issignment papers to cause any erything necessary or desirable said invention. Sept. 15, 1999 (Date)
	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

1

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

e,

•

٩,

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0777